

TIP NO W-5710GB

0.640 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0052(058)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, THERMO

INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND COTTONVILLE RD (SR 1918) AND INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND BOWERS RD (SR 1745)

		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		NJR GROUP INC		BOGGS PAVING, INC.	
		ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC		MONROE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	47150.00	65000.00	65000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	175000.00	425000.00	300000.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	300 CY	21.00 6300.00	25.00 7500.00	160.00 48000.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	6,000 CY	16.00 96000.00	18.20 109200.00	34.00 204000.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500 SY	3.50 1750.00	7.00 3500.00	12.00 6000.00
0006	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	50 CY	25.00 1250.00	25.00 1250.00	110.00 5500.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50 TON	50.00 2500.00	55.00 2750.00	76.00 3800.00
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	150 SY	7.00 1050.00	5.00 750.00	6.00 900.00
0009	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	168 LF	58.00 9744.00	80.00 13440.00	73.00 12264.00
0010	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	44 LF	75.00 3300.00	115.00 5060.00	73.00 3212.00
0011	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	140 LF	92.00 12880.00	95.00 13300.00	76.00 10640.00
0012	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	64 LF	92.00 5888.00	125.00 8000.00	116.00 7424.00
0013	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION (24")	1 EA	4600.00 4600.00	1500.00 1500.00	6550.00 6550.00
0014	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	191 LF	14.00 2674.00	18.00 3438.00	29.00 5539.00
0015	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	60 TON	52.00 3120.00	55.00 3300.00	62.00 3720.00
0016	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	445 SY	10.50 4672.50	15.00 6675.00	14.50 6452.50
0017	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,050 TON	60.00 123000.00	70.70 144935.00	74.00 151700.00
0018	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,500 TON	60.00 90000.00	66.27 99405.00	83.00 124500.00
0019	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,150 TON	70.00 80500.00	65.61 75451.50	80.00 92000.00
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	234 TON	630.00 147420.00	650.00 152100.00	712.00 166608.00
0021	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20 TON	155.00 3100.00	185.00 3700.00	390.00 7800.00
0022	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 14"	2,499 LF	1.00 2499.00	2.24 5597.76	0.50 1249.50
0023	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 8"	3,800 LF	1.00 3800.00	2.24 8512.00	0.50 1900.00
0024	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	1250.00 1250.00	1500.00 1500.00	2400.00 2400.00
0025	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	3800.00 3800.00	3500.00 3500.00	2500.00 2500.00
0026	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	600.00 600.00	850.00 850.00	600.00 600.00
0027	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1320.00 1320.00	1518.00 1518.00	500.00 500.00
0028	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	9 EA	1095.00 9855.00	1259.25 11333.25	1100.00 9900.00
0029	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	60 TON	50.00 3000.00	55.00 3300.00	65.00 3900.00
0030	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	140 SY	3.25 455.00	5.00 700.00	11.00 1540.00
0031	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	45000.00	105000.00	47200.00
0032	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	115 LF	5.00 575.00	5.75 661.25	5.00 575.00
0033	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	85.00 340.00	97.75 391.00	85.00 340.00
0034	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MIL)	100 LF	6.50 650.00	7.48 748.00	6.50 650.00

TIP NO W-5710GB

0.640 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0052(058)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, THERMO

INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND COTTONVILLE RD (SR 1918) AND INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND BOWERS RD (SR 1745)

		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		NJR GROUP INC		BOGGS PAVING, INC.			
		ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC		MONROE, NC			
0035	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MIL) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	16,100 LF	0.92	14812.00	1.06	17066.00	0.98	15778.00
0036	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	110 EA	32.00	3520.00	36.80	4048.00	32.00	3520.00
0037	5672000000-N	1515 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00	4025.00	8050.00	1700.00	3400.00
0038	5673000000-E	1515 FIRE HYDRANT LEG	15 LF	100.00	1500.00	294.00	4410.00	700.00	10500.00
0039	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	55.00	3575.00	55.00	3575.00	89.00	5785.00
0040	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	14 TON	70.00	980.00	72.00	1008.00	140.00	1960.00
0041	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20 TON	50.00	1000.00	52.00	1040.00	105.00	2100.00
0042	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	20 SY	2.50	50.00	28.75	575.00	25.00	500.00
0043	6038000000-E	SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT	850 SY	5.00	4250.00	5.75	4887.50	5.00	4250.00
0044	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	100 LF	5.00	500.00	15.00	1500.00	32.00	3200.00
0045	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5 LB	10.00	50.00	10.00	50.00	94.00	470.00
0046	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2500.00	7500.00	3910.00	11730.00	3400.00	10200.00
0047	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	3 ACR	400.00	1200.00	460.00	1380.00	400.00	1200.00
0048	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	500 LB	3.00	1500.00	23.00	11500.00	20.00	10000.00
0049	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1 TON	1000.00	1000.00	2875.00	2875.00	2500.00	2500.00
0050	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	1200.00	1200.00	700.00	700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	941779.50	TOTAL	1363760.26	TOTAL	1380927.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	941779.50	SUB-TOTAL	1363760.26	SUB-TOTAL	1380927.00

TIP NO W-5710GB

0.640 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0052(058)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, THERMO

INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND COTTONVILLE RD (SR 1918) AND INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND BOWERS RD (SR 1745)

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		84000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		460690.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	300 CY	85.00	25500.00
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	6,000 CY	37.50	225000.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500 SY	4.00	2000.00
0006	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	50 CY	65.00	3250.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50 TON	105.00	5250.00
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	150 SY	4.00	600.00
0009	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	168 LF	70.00	11760.00
0010	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	44 LF	80.00	3520.00
0011	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	140 LF	85.00	11900.00
0012	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	64 LF	95.00	6080.00
0013	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION (24")	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00
0014	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	191 LF	60.00	11460.00
0015	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	60 TON	50.00	3000.00
0016	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	445 SY	21.00	9345.00
0017	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,050 TON	115.00	235750.00
0018	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,500 TON	115.00	172500.00
0019	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,150 TON	124.00	142600.00
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	234 TON	610.00	142740.00
0021	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20 TON	250.00	5000.00
0022	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 14"	2,499 LF	0.75	1874.25
0023	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS 8"	3,800 LF	0.75	2850.00
0024	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	1000.00	1000.00
0025	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	3150.00	3150.00
0026	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	800.00	800.00
0027	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	800.00	800.00
0028	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	9 EA	500.00	4500.00
0029	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	60 TON	75.00	4500.00
0030	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	140 SY	3.00	420.00
0031	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		20000.00
0032	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	115 LF	7.00	805.00
0033	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	120.00	480.00
0034	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MIL)	100 LF	10.00	1000.00

TIP NO W-5710GB

0.640 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0052(058)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, THERMO

INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND COTTONVILLE RD (SR 1918) AND INTERSECTION OF US 52 AND BOWERS RD (SR 1745)

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

0035	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MIL) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	16,100	LF	1.25	20125.00
0036	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	110	EA	50.00	5500.00
0037	5672000000-N	1515 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	5430.00	10860.00
0038	5673000000-E	1515 FIRE HYDRANT LEG	15	LF	120.00	1800.00
0039	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	75.00	4875.00
0040	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	14	TON	75.00	1050.00
0041	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	60.00	1200.00
0042	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	20	SY	35.00	700.00
0043	6038000000-E	SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT	850	SY	7.00	5950.00
0044	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	100	LF	15.00	1500.00
0045	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5	LB	30.00	150.00
0046	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	4700.00	14100.00
0047	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	3	ACR	450.00	1350.00
0048	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	500	LB	25.00	12500.00
0049	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	3000.00	3000.00
0050	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1500.00	1500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1691784.25

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1691784.25

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	1	941779.50
NJR GROUP INC	2	1363760.26
BOGGS PAVING, INC.	3	1380927.00
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO	4	1691784.25